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Amoco Production Company OlL "CON. Dlv.

Attention: J.W. Hawkins
P.O. Box 800 1oisT. 3~
Denver, CO 80201

Administrative Order NSL-1466-A
Dear Mr. Black:

Reference is made to your application dated May 6, 1993 for a non-standard Mesaverde gas well
location for your existing Childers Well No?,g which was drilled in 1982 and completed in the Basin
Dakota Pool at a previously approved unorthodox gas well location 1060 feet from the South line
and 1275 feet from the East line (Unit M) of Section 3, Township 31 North Range 11 West,
NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico (Division Administrative Order NSL-1466).

It is my understanding that the Dakota zone will be properly plugged back and said well will be
recompleted to the Blanco Mesaverde Pool, which pursuant to Rule 2(b) of the Special Rules and
Regulations for the Blanco Mesaverde Pool, as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8170, as
amended, is also unorthodox. Further, the S/2 of said Section 3 shall be dedicated to the well
forming a standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration unit for said pool.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2(c) of said Special Rules, the above-
described unorthodox gas well location is hereby approved.

Further, Division Administrative Order NSL-1466 shall be placed in abeyance until further notice.

Sincerely,

William J. Le
Director

WIL/MES/amg

cc:  Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington
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0il Conservation Divislon

.0. Box 20860
Sanla Fe, NHHY 87504-2008

Re: Droposad lC_

['roposed DHCZ%Ei::
IProposoad NGL_X_

Proposed SWD___
Proposed WFX_
Proposed FMX__

Gentlemen:

I have examined Lho application dated ﬁff'CZ -3

for thg4é%%Z22§l~_» /§;%§é22§%i§? 7ffj§
Operalor Lease & Well No.

_zﬁgé;jﬁz4§zzz;pégg¢;__and my recommendations are as follows:
Unit, 5-T-R

e - o e — i - S e o S

Yours truly,




Amoco Production Company

Southern Rockies Business Unit

May 3, 1993 Amoco Building
1670 Broadway
Post Office Box 800
. ' . Denver, Colorado 80201
Mr. William J. LeMay, Director 303-830-4040

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

File: CAW-101-986.511

Application for Unorthodox Location
Childers #3 Well

SW/4 Section 3, T31N-R11W

Blanco Mesaverde Pool

San Juan County, New Mexico

Amoco Production Company hereby requests administrative
approval for an unorthodox location in the Blanco
Mesaverde Pool. Amoco plans to recomplete the existing
Dakota producer, Childers #3 Well, to the Blanco Mesaverde
and abandon the Dakota perfs in the well. The original
Mesaverde well in this quarter section (Mudge A 5) was
plugged and abandoned in November, 1991.

The Childers #3 Well was drilled in 1982 at an approved
unorthodox location 1060' FSL and 1275' FWL of Section 3,
T31N-R11W as a Dakota producer. Administrative Order NSL-
1466 approved the location due to topographic conditions
in this area. Since the well does not conform to the
Blanco Mesaverde location requirements, an approval of
unorthodox location is required.

Amoco is the only operator offsetting the subject spacing
unit and no additional notice is required.

Sincerely,

J. W. Hawkins

JWH/jmc .
-~
cc: Julie Acevedo MA!O 61993
Paul Edwards OI YCON D
, . DIV.
NMOCD District III 4‘9_!31.3
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. v

Aztec, NM 87410
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